
REFERENCES 
Professional References 

 
Alan Erving, the CRU Family 

Sport Agent 
Ph: 909-720-6032 

alan@thecrufamily.com 
 

Eric Lefors, Florida School for the Deaf and Blind 
Head Football Coach 

Ph: 904-540-0151 
leforse@fsdbk12.org 

 
Stephanie Carter, Rocky Mountain Prep Conference 

Recruiting Coordinator 
Ph: 435-215-8145 

stephanie@giufootball.com 
 

Jared Van Yperen, Salt Lake Senate Football 
Owner/President 
Ph: 435-232-3959 

jared@senatefootball.com 
 

 
Character References: 

Dale Boam (long-time family friend and lawyer) 
801-815-2547 

dboam@comcast.net 
 

Eli Herring (Old teacher/Coach) 
801-494-9497 

eherring@alpinedistrict.org 
 

Jeremy Evans (Good friend and CrossFit Coach) 
801-885-4506 

admin@crossfit1976.com 
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